relates primarily to the Company's operating activities and operational contracts with the rates payable in

foreign currencies. The Company manages its foreign currency risk by having natural hedge as the revenue on

sale of oil and gas is determined and paid in equivalent US dollars.

Particulars As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

Loan to wholly owned subsidiary $1,32,50,000.00 $ 9,739.37 lacs $ 87,50,000.00 $ 6,596.27 lacs

Interest accrued on loan to

wholly owned subsidiary $3,33,059.72 $ 244.81 lacs $1,56,829.12 $ 118.23 lacs

Details of Unhedged Foreign Currency Exposure

The details of unhedged Foreign Currency Exposure of the Company, are as under:

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The Company does not have outstanding derivates as at 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2020 and all of its foreign currency

exposure is unhedged. The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in the USD to the functional currency of the

Company, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company's Profit before tax is due to changes in the fair

value of monetary assets

Particulars Effect on profit before tax
Changes in currency

For the year ended For the year endedexchange rate
 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

US Dollars +5% 499.19 335.72

-5% (499.19) (335.72)

NOTES FORMING PART OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

118

HINDUSTAN OIL EXPLORATION COMPANY LIMITED

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer

contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is not exposed to credit risk as its sale of oil and gas is to

Government Nominees.

Cash and Bank balances

The Company holds cash and cash equivalents with credit worthy Banks as at the reporting date. The credit worthiness

of such Banks  are evaluated by the Management on an ongoing basis and is considered to be good.